

State of Nevada • Department of Business & Industry

Division of Industrial Relations • Workers' Compensation Section 400 W. King Street • Suite 400 • Carson City Nevada 89703 775-684-7270 • Fax 775-687-6305

Employee Leasing Company Surety Bond

Bond Number:
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that
(Name of company as licensed)
as Principal, and, as surety company, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Nevada, Division of Industrial Relations, as Obligee, in the penal sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$100,000.00) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severably and firmly by these presents.
Effective:
WHEREAS, the above-bounden Principal has applied for registration to operate as an employee leasing company with the State of Nevada.
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of the obligation is such that if the above-bounden Principal shall comply with the applicable statutes of the State of Nevada and all rules, regulations and orders of the State of Nevada, Division of Industrial Relations applicable to Employee Leasing Companies, then the above obligation shall be void; otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.
It is understood and agreed that: the aggregate liability of the Surety shall not exceed the penal sum of this bond, this bond is continuous in form, and if the Surety shall so elect, this bond may be cancelled thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of written notice of such cancellation from Surety to the Employee Leasing Program of the Division of Industrial Relations of the State of Nevada.
Signature and Title of Principal
Name of Bonding Company
Name and address of local agency issuing bond:
Signature of Bonding Agent